September 10, 2015

The Board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Larry Wilson and Trevor White.
Larry Wilson led the Pledge of allegiance to the flag.
Moved by White, 2™ by Wilson to approve the following claims:

General Basic

Advanced Correctional Svc 3,304.85
Alliance Connect Svc 14.99
Alliance Technologies Inc Goods 2,000.00
Alliant Energy Svc 183.09
American Home Finding Assoc Svc 501.60
Asberry, Joshua B Svc 139.77
Audas Sanitation Svc 232.05
AUS Des Moines MC Lockbox Svc 160.23
Blackwell Court Reporting Sve 6.75
Brown Properties Sve 900.00
Buena Vista County Sheriff Svc 27.40
Cable, Curtis Reimb 75.00
CBM Food Service Svc 7,905.81
Cox, Roger Reimb/Mil 24.60
Dawley, Diana Mil 21.83
De Lage Landen Sve 603.00
Deep River City Of Sve 50.00
DeJong, Boyd Sve 182.00
Dental Associates Svc 175.00
Eilander, Melissa Reimb/Mil 73.72
Ferneau, Melody Mil 83.44
Forbes Office Equip Inc Svc 407.36
Grinnell City Of Sve 265.25
Grinnell Herald Register Sve 480.33
Grinnell Regional Home Care Svc 10,181.77
Hartgers, Sandy Reim 79.00
Heartland Coop Misc 120.00
Hometown Hardware Misc 88.39
IACCVSO Svc 180.00
lowa City VA Volunteer Svcs Svc 218.00
lowa Dept Of Public Safety Sve 2,677.50
lowa Employment Conference Sve 215.00
lowa Prison Industries Sve 325.88
Jensen Heating & Air, Conditioning Sve 8,869.42
Jensen, Diane L Svc 400.00
John Deere Financial Misc 242.55
Karr LLC Svc 176.82
Lamb, Mary Svc 205.00
Liftoff LLC Svc 1,675.20
Lowry Equipment Inc Sve 10.29
Mail Services LLC Svc 613.19
Malcom Lumber & Hardware Misc 53.03
Maxwell, Terry Svc 250.00
Meyer, Uwe Mil 21.29
Mid American Energy Svc 2,989.59
Monte Motor Parts Misc 67.81

Montezuma Ambulance Svc Svc 1,133.50



Montezuma Municipal Utilities
Moon Creek Unlimited LLC
New Century F.S. Inc

Office Depot

Pella Water Conditioning Inc
Petig, Rebecca

Pitney Bowes

Polk County Sheriff, Civil Division
Postmaster

Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr
Poweshiek County Courthouse
Poweshiek Leadership Program
Poweshiek Publications
Poweshiek Transfer Station
Premier Office Equipment
Quill Corporation

Racom Corporation

Ross, Sandy

S & S Plbg, Htg, & AC
Schumacher Elevator Co
Taylor Auto Body, Inc

The Depot Express

The Record

Town Crier

True Value

Tyler Technologies

United States Cellular

United States Postal Service
Vannoy Chevrolet Co

Vavroch, Mark

Victor Oil, Inc.

Von Bokern Associates Inc
Watts Technologies Inc

West Payment Center

Wilson Bohannan Padlock Co
Wilson, Larry

Windstream

Windstream Communications Inc
Zee Medical Inc.

General Supplemental
Eilander, Melissa
Grinnell Herald Register
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities
Poweshiek Publications
The Record
Tish, Laura
United States Postal Service

Case Management
Alliant Energy
Asberry, Joshua B
De Lage Landen
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities
Karr LLC
New Century F.S. Inc

Svc
Misc
Svc
Misc
Svc
Reimb/Mil
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Misc
Goods
Mil
Svc
Svc
Svc
Misc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Reimb
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Mil
Svc
Svc
Svc

Mil
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Mil
Svc

Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc

3,024.47
574.69
123.00
146.73

13.20
512.73
641.58

40.00

49.00

1,766.18

20.00
300.00
550.51
323.20

0.16

50.85
916.25

20.86

5,896.56
242.30
111.44
136.40
679.89
117.00
255.03

6,843.75

1,024.15

2,609.07

53.47

17.25

1,017.43

2,750.00

1,144.00
276.75

95.76

58.20

1,231.48
190.00

30.30

46.45
368.15
1,069.38
250.00
384.00
55.29
165.19

211.16
42.36
218.71
83.22
83.07
5.73



Poweshiek County Courthouse
Walmart Business
Windstream

MH/DD
Alliant Energy
Asberry, Joshua B
De Lage Landen
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities
Karr LLC
New Century F.S. Inc
Poweshiek County Courthouse
Walmart Business
Wapello County Auditor
Wilson, Larry
Windstream

Rural Services Basic
Carpenter Uniform Co
Clinical Reference Laboratory
Grinnell Firestone Store
Grinnell Herald Register
Haines, Kay
Hendricks, Brent
Hometown Hardware
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities
Luecht, John
Mauss, Dan
New Century F.S. Inc
Oreilly Auto Parts
Poweshiek Publications
Taser International
Taylor Auto Body, Inc
The Depot Express
The Record
United States Postal Service
Vannoy Chevrolet Co
Weiss, Richard
Winburn, Russell
Windstream

Sanitary Disposal
HLW Engineering Group

Secondary Road
Airgas North Central
Alliant Energy
Altorfer Machinery Co
American Legion Blakley Steven
Arnold Motor Supply Inc
Asberry, Joshua B
Audas Sanitation
AUS Des Moines MC Lockbox
Bair, Mark
Bituminous Materials & Supplies
Brooklyn Mun Utilities

Svc
Svc
Svc

Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Mil
Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc
Meeting
Meeting
Svc

Svc
Closure
Meeting
Svc

Svc

Svc
Supl
Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc
Meeting
Closure
Svc

Svc

Svc
Svc
Svc/Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc

280.00
26.40
111.49

150.83
30.67
158.38
44.81
65.27
22.93
200.00
19.11
1,226.90
115.43
79.64

1,255.17
25.00
763.01
13.64
25.00
25.00
7.99
1,628.03
300.00
25.00
2,582.70
8.98
16.14
2,464.82
12.00
894.98
16.48
49.40
348.98
25.00
499.89
43.28

135.00

526.72
537.20
3,066.74
303.00
91.69
785.05
173.66
680.00
13.78
430.95
225.30



Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication
Campbell Supply Co
Certified Power, Inc
Chemsearch
Cunningham-Reis Company
Denco Corp

Douds Stone LLC

Fastenal Company

Grinnell City Of

Grinnell Implement Store

H & J Fertilizer Inc

Helmuth Repair
Hickenbottom Inc
Hometown Hardware
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities
Inland Truck Parts Co

lowa Dept Of Transportation
lowa Prison Industries

John Deere Financial

Key Cooperative

Kriegel, Jeffrey

Linder Tire Service, Inc.
Malcom Lumber & Hardware
Manatts Inc

Martin Marietta Materials
MCI

Mid American Energy

Monte Motor Parts
Montezuma Municipal Utilities
Morrison Enterprises Inc
Mutual Wheel Co

Napa Auto Parts

Norsolv Systems Environmental Svcs
Oreilly Auto Parts

Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr
Poweshiek Water Assn

Quill Corporation

Steve Link Ford

Sutfin, Tammy

Taylor Auto Body, Inc
Taylor, Deb

Tifco Industries, Inc.

TIP Rural Electric Coop
True Value

United States Postal Service
Vannoy Chevrolet Co

Vetter Equipment Co.

Victor Qil, Inc.

Von Bokern Associates Inc
Walmart Business

Wex Bank

Wilcox All-Pro Tools
Windstream

Zee Medical Inc.

Ziegler Inc
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Goods/Svc
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Goods
Goods
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26.61
498.79
240.69
364.58

7,144.05
117,432.80
802.89
185.24

62.38
798.40
884.30
319.30
412.73

20.78

2,872.62
634.68
56,304.30
512.25
27.83
1,635.71
5.99
57.00
2.89
12,157.22
78,358.70

34.71
246.91
105.97
262.17

1,862.53
378.28
974.03

67.48

173.04
2,649.27
156.00

14.00

32.94

45.00

12.00

45.00
550.97
111.60

55.57

5.75
355.75
286.49

4,132.29
1,000.00

46.92
1,492.73

7.73
473.18
118.30
252.68



Recorder's Records Management
Harland Technology Services Svc 579.97

Co Conservatin Land Acq Trust
Poweshiek County Treasurer Svc 1,184.00

Sheriff Commissary

Brown, Jeremy A Misc 131.75
Bru, Clayton W Misc 8.77
Collins, Amanda J Misc 10.29
Collum, Shawn M Misc 46.85
Custom Technologies Llc Svc 550.00
Reliance Telephone Inc Svc 900.00
Sedlock, Jordan W Misc 80.35
Swanson Services Corp Svc 1,106.86
Tucker, Gregory P Misc 23.72

Capital Projects
Jensen Heating & Air, Conditioning Sve 11,215.58
Inc

Emergency Management Agency

IMWCA, League IA Municipalities Sve 46.64
Mid American Energy Sve 12457
The Depot Express Svc 58.41
United States Cellular Svc 130.06
Vannoy Chevrolet Co Svc 70.84
Windstream Svc 99.77
E 911
Alliant Energy Sve 173.20
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication Sve 189.20
Century Link Svc 706.24
Cooperative Telephone Co Svc 331.72
Disney-Bruggeman, Dawn Contract/Mil 2,238.92
Searsboro Telephone Co Svc 924.55
TIP Rural Electric Coop Svc 30.54
Assessor
Business Card Svc 176.31
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities Sve 280.30
lowa State Assessors Assoc Svc 275.00
Karr LLC Svc 20.00
Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr Svc 883.09
United States Postal Service Svc 16.11
Vermillion, Amy Mil 86.82
Windstream Svc 87.76

2 ayes. Motion carried.

8:30 a.m. Dotty Bates, County Assessor met with the Supervisors to discuss Assessor procedure for designation of exempt property.
Also present: Sandy Ross, Treasurer and Amy Vermillion, GIS. Discussion followed regarding procedure for abatement of taxes by
the Supervisors.

8:38 a.m. Lamoyne Gaard joined the meeting.

8:51 a.m. Mike Plants joined the meeting to discuss adding additional stabilization to the bell tower.



Moved by Wilson, 2™ by White to approve the minutes of September 3, 2015. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Supervisors received the Recorder’s Report of Fees Collected for the period ending August 31, 2015.

Moved by Wilson, 2™ by White to approve the Poweshiek County Payroll for September 11, 2015 in the amount of $176,630.47. 3
ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by White, 2™ by Wilson to approve Utility permit #16-07U to Interstate Power & Light for work in Section 15, Bear Creek
Township; Utility permit #16-08U to Windstream lowa Communications, Section 32, Chester Township. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

10:00 a.m. Supervisors discussed bids received on September 3, 2015 for the remodeling of the former Mental Health Center building.
10:46 a.m. Conference call with Rebecca Petig, County Attorney regarding abatement of taxes.

After discussion it was moved by White, 2" by Wilson to accept the following bids for remodeling of the former Mental Health
Center building:

Chad Beck Construction $23,230
German’s Plumbing, Heating & Cooling $10,200
S & S Electric LTD. $11,350

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Auditor and Supervisors discussed amendment to the FY’16 budget to include expenses for remodeling of the former Mental Health
Center building.

11:35 a.m. Moved by White, 2" by Wilson to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Diana Dawley, Poweshiek County Auditor Lamoyne Gaard, Chairman

September 11, 2015
The Board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Lamoyne Gaard, Larry Wilson and Trevor White.
Lamoyne led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
8:30 a.m. The Supervisors held the canvass of the regular school board elections on September 8, 2015. There were no changes to the
Unofficial results. Moved by Wilson, 2" by White to authorize Lamoyne Gaard, as Chairman to sign the Abstract of Votes and
Certificates of Election for the Grinnell-Newburg, BGM and Montezuma School Board elections. Gaard-aye. Wilson-aye. White-
aye. Motion carried. See Abstracts on file. A conference call was made to Jamie Hoffert, write-in candidate for BGM school board.
Mr. Hoffert indicated he would accept the position.

Moved by White, 2" by Wilson to approve Utility permit #16-09U to McLeod Telecommunications Services in Section 16, Sheridan
Township. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

9:55 a.m. Moved by Wilson, 2" by White to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Diana Dawley, Poweshiek County Auditor Lamoyne Gaard, Chairman
September 14, 2015

The Board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Larry Wilson and Trevor White.

Larry Wilson led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

8:30 a.m. Steve Short, Safety Director stated the Safety meeting was to review and consider changes to the current Courthouse
Security Plan. Present: Janietta Criswell, Clerk of Court; Dan Hagist, Assistant District Court Administrator, 8" Judicial District; J.D.



Griffith, Sanitarian/Zoning; Terry Pickett, Assistant to the Engineer; Dianna Longhenry, County Recorder; Sandy Ross, County
Treasurer; Diana Dawley, County Auditor; Joel Vanderleest, Chief Deputy Sheriff and Amy Vermillion, GIS.

8:38 a.m. Lamoyne Gaard joined the meeting.
8:48 a.m. Becky Petig, County Attorney joined the meeting.

Discussion of Courthouse alarm testing, evacuation notices posted, discussion of notifications to the Clerk of Court and policies
regarding weapons.

9:10 a.m. Matt Ring, Nationwide Insurance discussed request to offer Poweshiek County Employees the chance to participate in a
457(b) plan. The Supervisors said they would discuss with the employees to assess interest.

9:43 a.m. Mark Vavroch, Conservation Director met for monthly meeting. Mark presented the September 8, 2015 minutes of the
Poweshiek County Conservation Board. Discussion of the Evertrue pond and the Diamond Lake spillway projects.

10:05 a.m. J.D. Griffith, Sanitarian/Zoning met for monthly meeting. J.D. discussed building permit rate schedule and presented the
August 2015 Poweshiek County Sanitarian’s Report.

Moved by Wilson, 2" by White to approve the following Certificates of Appointment:
Steven Warnick, Deputy Sheriff effective October 1, 2015 at $47,984 per year.

Cecily Jack, Dispatcher/Jailer effective September 21, 2015 at $15.27 per hour.

Linda Neels, Part-time Clerk, Sheriff’s office effective October 1, 2015 at $12.00 per hour
Gaard-aye. Wilson-aye. White-aye. Motion carried.

10:49 am. Moved by White, 2™ by Wilson to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried

Diana Dawley, Poweshiek County Auditor Lamoyne Gaard, Chairman



