The Board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Larry Wilson and Trevor White.

Larry Wilson led the Pledge of allegiance to the flag.

Moved by White, 2nd by Wilson to approve the following claims:

General Basic		
Advanced Correctional	Svc	3,304.85
Alliance Connect	Svc	14.99
Alliance Technologies Inc	Goods	2,000.00
Alliant Energy	Svc	183.09
American Home Finding Assoc	Svc	501.60
Asberry, Joshua B	Svc	139.77
Audas Sanitation	Svc	232.05
AUS Des Moines MC Lockbox	Svc	160.23
Blackwell Court Reporting	Svc	6.75
Brown Properties	Svc	900.00
Buena Vista County Sheriff	Svc	27.40
Cable, Curtis	Reimb	75.00
CBM Food Service	Svc	7,905.81
Cox, Roger	Reimb/Mil	24.60
Dawley, Diana	Mil	21.83
De Lage Landen	Svc	603.00
Deep River City Of	Svc	50.00
Delong, Boyd	Svc	182.00
Dental Associates	Svc	
Eilander, Melissa	Reimb/Mil	175.00
		73.72
Ferneau, Melody	Mil	83.44
Forbes Office Equip Inc	Svc	407.36
Grinnell City Of	Svc	265.25
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	480.33
Grinnell Regional Home Care	Svc	10,181.77
Hartgers, Sandy	Reim	79.00
Heartland Coop	Misc	120.00
Hometown Hardware	Misc	88.39
IACCVSO	Svc	180.00
Iowa City VA Volunteer Svcs	Svc	218.00
Iowa Dept Of Public Safety	Svc	2,677.50
Iowa Employment Conference	Svc	215.00
Iowa Prison Industries	Svc	325.88
Jensen Heating & Air, Conditioning	Svc	8,869.42
Jensen, Diane L	Svc	400.00
John Deere Financial	Misc	242.55
Karr LLC	Svc	176.82
Lamb, Mary	Svc	205.00
Liftoff LLC	Svc	1,675.20
Lowry Equipment Inc	Svc	10.29
Mail Services LLC	Svc	613.19
Malcom Lumber & Hardware	Misc	53.03
Maxwell, Terry	Svc	250.00
Meyer, Uwe	Mil	21.29
Mid American Energy	Svc	2,989.59
Monte Motor Parts	Misc	67.81
Montezuma Ambulance Svc	Svc	1,133.50

Montezuma Municipal Utilities	Svc	3,024.47
Moon Creek Unlimited LLC	Misc	574.69
New Century F.S. Inc	Svc	123.00
Office Depot	Misc	146.73
Pella Water Conditioning Inc	Svc	13.20
Petig, Rebecca	Reimb/Mil	512.73
Pitney Bowes	Svc	641.58
Polk County Sheriff, Civil Division	Svc	40.00
Postmaster	Svc	49.00
Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr	Svc	1,766.18
Poweshiek County Courthouse	Svc	20.00
Poweshiek Leadership Program	Svc	300.00
Poweshiek Publications	Svc	550.51
Poweshiek Transfer Station	Svc	323.20
Premier Office Equipment	Svc	0.16
Quill Corporation	Misc	50.85
Racom Corporation	Goods	916.25
Ross, Sandy	Mil	20.86
S & S Plbg, Htg, & AC	Svc	5,896.56
Schumacher Elevator Co	Svc	242.30
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	111.44
The Depot Express	Misc	136.40
The Record	Svc	679.89
Town Crier	Svc	117.00
True Value	Svc	255.03
Tyler Technologies	Svc	6,843.75
United States Cellular	Svc	1,024.15
United States Postal Service	Svc	2,609.07
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Svc	53.47
Vavroch, Mark Victor Oil, Inc.	Reimb Svc	17.25
Von Bokern Associates Inc	Svc	1,017.43
Watts Technologies Inc	Svc	2,750.00 1,144.00
West Payment Center	Svc	276.75
Wilson Bohannan Padlock Co	Goods	95.76
Wilson, Larry	Mil	58.20
Windstream	Svc	1,231.48
Windstream Communications Inc	Svc	190.00
Zee Medical Inc.	Svc	30.30
Zee Medical Me.	5.0	20.20
General Supplemental		
Eilander, Melissa	Mil	46.45
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	368.15
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities	Svc	1,069.38
Poweshiek Publications	Svc	250.00
The Record	Svc	384.00
Tish, Laura	Mil	55.29
United States Postal Service	Svc	165.19
Case Management		
Alliant Energy	Svc	211.16
Asberry, Joshua B	Svc	42.36
De Lage Landen	Svc	218.71
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities	Svc	83.22
Karr LLC	Svc	83.07
New Century F.S. Inc	Svc	5.73

Poweshiek County Courthouse	Svc	280.00
Walmart Business	Svc	26.40
Windstream	Svc	111.49
MIL/DD		
MH/DD	Cua	150.92
Alliant Energy Asberry, Joshua B	Svc Svc	150.83 30.67
De Lage Landen	Svc	158.38
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities	Svc	44.81
Karr LLC	Svc	65.27
New Century F.S. Inc	Svc	22.93
Poweshiek County Courthouse	Svc	200.00
Walmart Business	Svc	19.11
Wapello County Auditor	Svc	1,226.90
Wilson, Larry	Mil	115.43
Windstream	Svc	79.64
windstream	SVC	79.04
Rural Services Basic		
Carpenter Uniform Co	Svc	1,255.17
Clinical Reference Laboratory	Svc	25.00
Grinnell Firestone Store	Svc	763.01
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	13.64
Haines, Kay	Meeting	25.00
Hendricks, Brent	Meeting	25.00
Hometown Hardware	Svc	7.99
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities	Svc	1,628.03
Luecht, John	Closure	300.00
Mauss, Dan	Meeting	25.00
New Century F.S. Inc	Svc	2,582.70
Oreilly Auto Parts	Svc	8.98
Poweshiek Publications	Svc	16.14
Taser International	Supl	2,464.82
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	12.00
The Depot Express	Svc	894.98
The Record	Svc	16.48
United States Postal Service	Svc	49.40
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Svc	348.98
Weiss, Richard	Meeting	25.00
Winburn, Russell	Closure	499.89
Windstream	Svc	43.28
Wildstram	SVC	43.20
Sanitary Disposal		
HLW Engineering Group	Svc	135.00
Secondary Road		
Airgas North Central	Svc	526.72
Alliant Energy	Svc	537.20
Altorfer Machinery Co	Svc/Goods	3,066.74
American Legion Blakley Steven	Svc	303.00
Arnold Motor Supply Inc	Goods	91.69
Asberry, Joshua B	Svc	785.05
Audas Sanitation	Svc	173.66
AUS Des Moines MC Lockbox	Svc	680.00
Bair, Mark	Svc	13.78
Bituminous Materials & Supplies	Goods	430.95
Brooklyn Mun Utilities	Svc	225.30

Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication	Svc	26.61
Campbell Supply Co	Goods	498.79
Certified Power, Inc	Svc	240.69
Chemsearch	Goods	364.58
Cunningham-Reis Company	Svc	7,144.05
Denco Corp	Svc	117,432.80
Douds Stone LLC	Goods	802.89
Fastenal Company	Goods	185.24
Grinnell City Of	Svc	62.38
Grinnell Implement Store	Goods	798.40
H & J Fertilizer Inc	Goods	884.30
Helmuth Repair	Goods	319.30
Hickenbottom Inc	Goods	412.73
Hometown Hardware	Goods	20.78
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities	Svc	2,872.62
Inland Truck Parts Co	Goods	634.68
Iowa Dept Of Transportation	Svc	56,304.30
Iowa Prison Industries	Goods	
John Deere Financial	Goods	512.25
		27.83
Key Cooperative	Svc	1,635.71
Kriegel, Jeffrey	Goods	5.99
Linder Tire Service, Inc.	Goods	57.00
Malcom Lumber & Hardware	Goods	2.89
Manatts Inc	Svc	12,157.22
Martin Marietta Materials	Goods	78,358.70
MCI	Svc	34.71
Mid American Energy	Svc	246.91
Monte Motor Parts	Goods	105.97
Montezuma Municipal Utilities	Svc	262.17
Morrison Enterprises Inc	Goods/Svc	1,862.53
Mutual Wheel Co	Goods	378.28
Napa Auto Parts	Goods	974.03
Norsolv Systems Environmental Svcs	Svc	67.48
Oreilly Auto Parts	Goods	173.04
Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr	Svc	2,649.27
Poweshiek Water Assn	Svc	156.00
Quill Corporation	Goods	14.00
Steve Link Ford	Goods	32.94
Sutfin, Tammy	Svc	45.00
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	12.00
Taylor, Deb	Svc	45.00
Tifco Industries, Inc.	Goods	550.97
TIP Rural Electric Coop	Svc	111.60
True Value	Goods	55.57
United States Postal Service	Svc	5.75
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Goods/Svc	355.75
Vetter Equipment Co.	Goods	286.49
Victor Oil, Inc.	Svc	4,132.29
Von Bokern Associates Inc	Svc	1,000.00
Walmart Business	Goods	46.92
Wex Bank	Goods	1,492.73
Wilcox All-Pro Tools	Goods	7.73
Windstream	Svc	473.18
Zee Medical Inc.	Goods	118.30
Ziegler Inc	Goods	252.68

Recorder's Records Management Harland Technology Services	Svc	579.97
Co Conservatin Land Acq Trust Poweshiek County Treasurer	Svc	1,184.00
Sheriff Commissary		
Brown, Jeremy A	Misc	131.75
Bru, Clayton W	Misc	8.77
Collins, Amanda J	Misc	10.29
Collum, Shawn M	Misc	46.85
Custom Technologies Llc	Svc	550.00
Reliance Telephone Inc	Svc	900.00
Sedlock, Jordan W	Misc	80.35
Swanson Services Corp	Svc	1,106.86
Tucker, Gregory P	Misc	23.72
Capital Projects		
Jensen Heating & Air, Conditioning Inc	Svc	11,215.58
Emergency Management Agency		
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities	Svc	46.64
Mid American Energy	Svc	124.57
The Depot Express	Svc	58.41
United States Cellular	Svc	130.06
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Svc	70.84
Windstream	Svc	99.77
E 911		
Alliant Energy	Svc	173.20
Brooklyn Mut Telecommunication	Svc	189.20
Century Link	Svc	706.24
Cooperative Telephone Co	Svc	331.72
Disney-Bruggeman, Dawn	Contract/Mil	2,238.92
Searsboro Telephone Co	Svc	924.55
TIP Rural Electric Coop	Svc	30.54
Assessor		
Business Card	Svc	176.31
IMWCA, League IA Municipalities	Svc	280.30
Iowa State Assessors Assoc	Svc	275.00
Karr LLC	Svc	20.00
Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr	Svc	883.09
United States Postal Service	Svc	16.11
Vermillion, Amy	Mil	86.82
Windstream	Svc	87.76
vi masucani	510	07.70

² ayes. Motion carried.

^{8:30} a.m. Dotty Bates, County Assessor met with the Supervisors to discuss Assessor procedure for designation of exempt property. Also present: Sandy Ross, Treasurer and Amy Vermillion, GIS. Discussion followed regarding procedure for abatement of taxes by the Supervisors.

^{8:38} a.m. Lamoyne Gaard joined the meeting.

^{8:51} a.m. Mike Plants joined the meeting to discuss adding additional stabilization to the bell tower.

Moved by Wilson, 2nd by White to approve the minutes of September 3, 2015. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Supervisors received the Recorder's Report of Fees Collected for the period ending August 31, 2015.

Moved by Wilson, 2nd by White to approve the Poweshiek County Payroll for September 11, 2015 in the amount of \$176,630.47. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by White, 2nd by Wilson to approve Utility permit #16-07U to Interstate Power & Light for work in Section 15, Bear Creek Township; Utility permit #16-08U to Windstream Iowa Communications, Section 32, Chester Township. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

10:00 a.m. Supervisors discussed bids received on September 3, 2015 for the remodeling of the former Mental Health Center building.

10:46 a.m. Conference call with Rebecca Petig, County Attorney regarding abatement of taxes.

After discussion it was moved by White, 2nd by Wilson to accept the following bids for remodeling of the former Mental Health Center building:

Chad Beck Construction	\$23,230
German's Plumbing, Heating & Cooling	\$10,200
S & S Electric LTD.	\$11,350
3 ayes. Motion carried.	

Auditor and Supervisors discussed amendment to the FY'16 budget to include expenses for remodeling of the former Mental Health Center building.

11:35 a.m. Moved by White, 2 by Wilson to adjourn. 3 aye	s. Motion carried.
Diana Dawley, Poweshiek County Auditor	Lamoyne Gaard, Chairman

September 11, 2015

The Board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Lamoyne Gaard, Larry Wilson and Trevor White.

Lamoyne led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

8:30 a.m. The Supervisors held the canvass of the regular school board elections on September 8, 2015. There were no changes to the Unofficial results. Moved by Wilson, 2nd by White to authorize Lamoyne Gaard, as Chairman to sign the Abstract of Votes and Certificates of Election for the Grinnell-Newburg, BGM and Montezuma School Board elections. Gaard-aye. Wilson-aye. White-aye. Motion carried. See Abstracts on file. A conference call was made to Jamie Hoffert, write-in candidate for BGM school board. Mr. Hoffert indicated he would accept the position.

Moved by White, 2nd by Wilson to approve Utility permit #16-09U to McLeod Telecommunications Services in Section 16, Sheridan Township. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

9:55 a.m. Moved by Wilson, 2 nd by White to adjourn. 3 ayes	. Motion carried.

September 14, 2015

Lamoyne Gaard, Chairman

The Board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present: Larry Wilson and Trevor White.

Larry Wilson led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

Diana Dawley, Poweshiek County Auditor

8:30 a.m. Steve Short, Safety Director stated the Safety meeting was to review and consider changes to the current Courthouse Security Plan. Present: Janietta Criswell, Clerk of Court; Dan Hagist, Assistant District Court Administrator, 8th Judicial District; J.D.

Griffith, Sanitarian/Zoning; Terry Pickett, Assistant to the Engineer; Dianna Longhenry, County Recorder; Sandy Ross, County Treasurer; Diana Dawley, County Auditor; Joel Vanderleest, Chief Deputy Sheriff and Amy Vermillion, GIS.

8:38 a.m. Lamoyne Gaard joined the meeting.

8:48 a.m. Becky Petig, County Attorney joined the meeting.

Discussion of Courthouse alarm testing, evacuation notices posted, discussion of notifications to the Clerk of Court and policies regarding weapons.

9:10 a.m. Matt Ring, Nationwide Insurance discussed request to offer Poweshiek County Employees the chance to participate in a 457(b) plan. The Supervisors said they would discuss with the employees to assess interest.

9:43 a.m. Mark Vavroch, Conservation Director met for monthly meeting. Mark presented the September 8, 2015 minutes of the Poweshiek County Conservation Board. Discussion of the Evertrue pond and the Diamond Lake spillway projects.

10:05 a.m. J.D. Griffith, Sanitarian/Zoning met for monthly meeting. J.D. discussed building permit rate schedule and presented the August 2015 Poweshiek County Sanitarian's Report.

Moved by Wilson, 2nd by White to approve the following Certificates of Appointment:

Steven Warnick, Deputy Sheriff effective October 1, 2015 at \$47,984 per year. Cecily Jack, Dispatcher/Jailer effective September 21, 2015 at \$15.27 per hour. Linda Neels, Part-time Clerk, Sheriff's office effective October 1, 2015 at \$12.00 per hour Gaard-aye. White-aye. Motion carried.

10:49 a.m. Moved by White, 2 nd by Wilson to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried		
Diana Dawley, Poweshiek County Auditor	Lamoyne Gaard, Chairman	